Presiding:
Attendance:
Report by the
President:
Report by the

Administrative
Committee:

Committee

Reports:

HUNTER COLLEGE
City University of New York
OFFICE OF THE HUNTER COLLEGE SENATE

MINUTES

Meeting of the Hunter College Senate
A 2 May 1990

The 253rd meeting of the Hunter College Senate was convened at 4:25 p.m. in
Room W714,
Jo Kirsch, Chair

The elected members of the Senate, with the exception of those listed in Ap-
pendix I.

The report was postponed to the next meeting.

Prof. Kirsch presented the report as follows;

Approved Curriculum Changes

The following curriculum changes, as listed in Parts I, II, and III of the report
dated 2 May 1990, were approved as per Senate resolution and were submitted
for the Senate's information: Items UR-753 (Sociology), UR-756 (Physics), UR-
757 (Theatre & Film), UR-758 (Music), UR-759 (Romance Languages), UR760
(German), US-746 (Art), US-748 (Romance Languages), US-749 (Classics/Russi-
an), US-747 (Philosophy), GS-305 (Economics), GS-307 (Theatre & Film), GS-308,
GS-314, GS-315 (Curriculum&Teaching/Educational Foundations), GS-309 (Cur-
riculum & Teaching/Educational Foundations/English).

Teacher Evaluations Committee

Mr. Cecil Mark, Chair of the Committee, presented the report dated 18 April
1990, recommending approval of the "Clinical Form" for use in clinical and lab
courses in the Nursing Program. He informed the Senate that a pilot form, to-
gether with the standard teacher evaluation form, was used in eight sections of
clinical nursing courses in Spring 1989. The pilot form was well received by both
clinical nursing faculty and students. After some editorial revisions were made,
the "Clinical Form" was approved by the faculty of the School of Nursing on 4
April 1990. It is now submitted for Senate approval.

The motion to approve the "Clinical Form" (see Appendix II) for use in clinical
and lab courses in the nursing program carried unanimously by hand vote.

Undergraduate Academic Requirements Committee re: CR/NC Grading System

Prof. Kirsch presented the Committee's report dated 2 May 1990. She recom-
mended that the Senate resolve itself into a "Committee-of-the-Whole" to con-
sider the report and to provide direction for further action by the Undergraduate
Academic Requirements Committee.

The motion to go into a Committee-of-the-Whole was approved by voice vote.
Prof. Sam Korn was appointed to Chair the Committee.

The Committee-of-the-Whole rose at 5:40 p.m.

A motion to adjourn carried and the meeting was adjourned at 5:40 p.m.

Wmmﬁ@@ﬁﬁq m&u\E:nmu.

/ A . ;
o7 \MQN\N\N s>
%N\ - \,\\:m Yt

William Mayer,
Secretary

(S0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35

36



Minutes

Meeting of the Hunter College Senate

May 2, 1990

Page 2152

APPENDIX I

The following members were noted as absent from the meeting:

FACULTY:

Academic Skills:

Anthropology:

Art:

Biology:

Black & Puerto Rican St.:

Chemistry:

Classics:

Communications:

Curriculum & Teaching:

Economics:

Educational Foundations:

English

Geology & Geography:

Health Sciences:

History:

Library:

Mathematics:

Music:
Philosophy:

Political Science:

Lucille Croom "E®

Marilyn Daley-Weston

Mary Small "E"
Milagros Garcia
Robin Soto

John Qates
Josh DeWind

Wayne Dynes
Richard Stapleford

Marcia Brody
Katherine Lyser

Pedro Lopez-Adorno “E"

Angelo Santoro
Maria Tomasz

Elizabeth Beaujour

Tom Mader "E"
Serafina Bathrick
Fulton Ross "E"

Sally Milgrim "E"
Richard Smolens
Alene Smith

Avi Liveson
Laura Randall
Howard Chernick

Marvin Wayne "E"
Carolyn Adkins
Sherryl Graves

Sybil Brinberg

Richard Liebling
Sara McLafferty

Deborah Blocker “E"
Jack Caravanos

dJan Edwards

James Harrison
Barbara Welter

Linda Dickinson

Daniel Chess
Sandra Clarkson "E"

Jana Feinman "E"

Sue Weinberg

Ken Sherrill
Michael Jaworskyj
Joan Tronto

Ken Ericksen
Carolyn Somerville
Rosalind Petchesky

Romance Languages: Alex Szogyi

Jeannine Plottel
Social Work: Judith Rosenberger
Roberta Graziano
Marsha Martin

Robert Carter
John Cuddihy
Mary Curry

Sociology:

Student Services: Madlyn Stokely
Ellen Sumter
Dan Koetting
Stan Davis

Theatre & Film:

Urban Affairs: Stanley Moses

Dean Evelynn Gioiella
Dean Everlena Holmes

Dean Erwin Fleissner

Dean Carlos Hortas

Vice Pres. Sylvia Fishman

STUDENTS:

Ellen Parker "
Kian Frederick
Evan Camp
Michelle Goffe
Andrew Dell'0lio
Eulela Swinton
Keisha Gaither
James Goodman
Letitia Hazel
Michael Hewitt
Erick Lee

Evan Lazarus
Sabina Alteras
John Willis
Michele Giusti
Sandy lLee
Woei-Ming New
Dynnah Barthold
Estelle Sauerstrom
Kim Ray

Dorothy Waters
Edgar Paez

Dragan Milanovic
0lga Pajovic
Barbara Murray




