HUNTER COLLEGE City University of New York OFFICE OF THE HUNTER COLLEGE SENATE

MINUTES

Meeting of the Hunter College Senate 2 May 1990

	The 253rd meeting of the Hunter College Senate was convened at 4:25 p.m. in Room W714.	2
Presiding:	Jo Kirsch, Chair	
Attendance:	The elected members of the Senate, with the exception of those listed in Appendix I.	4.10
Report by the President:	The report was postponed to the next meeting.	6
Report by the Administrative Committee:	Approved Curriculum Changes The following curriculum changes, as listed in Parts I, II, and III of the report dated 2 May 1990, were approved as per Senate resolution and were submitted for the Senate's information: Items UR-753 (Sociology), UR-756 (Physics), UR-757 (Theatre & Film), UR-758 (Music), UR-759 (Romance Languages), UR760	7 8 9 10 11 11
	(German), US-746 (Art), US-748 (Romance Languages), US-749 (Classics/Russian), US-747 (Philosophy), GS-305 (Economics), GS-307 (Theatre & Film), GS-308, GS-314, GS-315 (Curriculum&Teaching/Educational Foundations), GS-309 (Curriculum & Teaching/Educational Foundations/English).	13 14 15
Committee Reports:	Teacher Evaluations Committee Mr. Cecil Mark, Chair of the Committee, presented the report dated 18 April 1990, recommending approval of the "Clinical Form" for use in clinical and lab courses in the Nursing Program. He informed the Senate that a pilot form, together with the standard teacher evaluation form, was used in eight sections of clinical nursing courses in Spring 1989. The pilot form was well received by both clinical nursing faculty and students. After some editorial revisions were made, the "Clinical Form" was approved by the faculty of the School of Nursing on 4 April 1990. It is now submitted for Senate approval.	17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
	The motion to approve the "Clinical Form" (see Appendix II) for use in clinical and lab courses in the nursing program carried unanimously by hand vote.	26 27
	Undergraduate Academic Requirements Committee re: CR/NC Grading System Prof. Kirsch presented the Committee's report dated 2 May 1990. She recommended that the Senate resolve itself into a "Committee-of-the-Whole" to consider the report and to provide direction for further action by the Undergraduate Academic Requirements Committee.	28 29 30 31
	The motion to go into a Committee-of-the-Whole was approved by voice vote. Prof. Sam Korn was appointed to Chair the Committee.	34 34
	The Committee-of-the-Whole rose at 5:40 p.m.	3.5
	A motion to adjourn carried and the meeting was adjourned at 5:40 p.m.	36

William Mayer, Secretary

Respectfully submitted,

May 2, 1990 Meeting of the Hunter College Senate

APPENDIX I

The following members were noted as absent from the meeting:

Academic Skills: Marilyn Daley-Weston Mary Small "E" Milagros Garcia Robin Soto Lucille Croom "E" Romance Languages: Alex Szogyi Jeannine Plo Plotte1

Social Work:

Roberta Graziano Marsha Martin

Judith Rosenberger

John Oates

Anthropology:

Josh DeWind Sociology: Robert Carter

Art: Wayne Dynes John Cuddihy

Richard Stapleford Student Services: Madlyn Stokely Mary Curry

Biology: Katherine Lyser Marcia Brody Theatre & Film: Ellen Sumter Dan Koetting

Chemistry: Black & Puerto Rican St.: Angelo Santoro Maria Tomasz Pedro Lopez-Adorno Ę Stan Davis

Urban Affairs:

Stanley Moses

Classics: Elizabeth Beaujour Evelynn Gioiella

Communications: Fulton Ross "E" Serafina Bathrick Tom Mader "E" Dean Dean Carlos Hortas Vice Pres. Sylvia Fishman Dean Erwin Fleissner Everlena Holmes

Curriculum & Teaching: Sally Milgrim "E" Richard Smolens

Avi Liveson Alene Smith

STUDENTS:

Economics: Howard Chernick Laura Randall

Michelle Goffe

Evan Camp

Kian Frederick

Ellen Parker "E"

Eulela Swinton Andrew Dell'Olio

Keisha Gaither

Educational Foundations: Carolyn Adkins Sherryl Graves Marvin Wayne "E"

English Geology & Geography: Sybil Brinberg

Richard Liebling Sara McLafferty

Evan Lazarus Sabina Alteras

Erick Lee Michael Hewitt Letitia Hazel

Goodman

Michele Giusti John Willis

Sandy Lee

Health Sciences: Deborah Blocker Jack Caravanos

James Harrison Edwards

Woei-Ming New Dynnah Barthold

Dorothy Waters

Kim Ray

Estelle Sauerstrom

Edgar Paez

History: Library: Linda Dickinson Barbara Welter

Mathematics: Daniel Chess Sandra Clarkson "E"

Barbara Murray Olga Pajovic Dragan Milanovic

Music: Feinman "E"

Philosophy: Sue Weinberg ٿِّ

Political Science: Ken Ericksen Carolyn Somerville Rosalind Petchesky Joan Michael Jaworskyj Ken Sherrill Tronto